Docket No.: SUN-P4006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael L. Ott, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1644
Tanglewood Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, have invented a "AN OPTIMIZED SYSTEM
AND METHOD FOR PARALLEL LEADING ONE/ZERO ANTICIPATION" for which I
have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in California, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael L. Ott, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said "AN OPTIMIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PARALLEL LEADING ONE/ZERO ANTICIPATION", its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at _	Sunnyvale	, California, this
22 day of February 2000.		,
Mall LOgo		
Michael L. Ott		

RECORDED: 02/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0485

		<u> </u>	200		MS	U 4.1-458	3
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	09-20 		HEET		MENT OF COMME t and Trademark	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 2, 7	4.00 V		77 A	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patento and Tradellal	S. Please	e record the a	ttached original	documents or c	opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(in Linda S. Mansfie Mary G. Rossano Alice J. Murphy Ruth A. Vrable Additional name(s) of conveying party in the Additional name(s)	lđ	2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Board of Trustees operating Name: Michigan State University Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			 			67.5 09/	20
X Assignment	□ Merger	i	Street Address: 301 Administration Bldg.				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	ne	Michig	an State	Universi	ty	
□ Other			City: Eas	t Lansing	State: MI	ZIP:_488	324
Execution Date: Februa		-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No. 03/02/2000 DBuTLER 00000075 130	iled together with a new appli		B. Patent	No.(s)	lication is: <u>Fe</u>	b. 24, 20	<u> </u>
	Additional Hornb	T attached	1: 🖬 165 🖼 1				
Name and address of part concerning document sho	-	6	. Total numb	per of application	ons and patents	involved:	1
Name: Ian C. McLe	od	_ 7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$40.</u>	00	
Internal Address: McLE	OD & MOYNE, P.C.	-	⅓ Enclos	ed			
		for		ized to be cha e deficie	rged to deposit	l account	
Street Address: 2190	Commons Parkway	_ 8	·	count number	····		
		-	13-061	0			
_{City:} Okemos	State: MI ZIP: 4886	4	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this p	page if paying by o	deposit account)	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true a	and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	.)		
Ian C. McLeod	· Nec Co	Led.	2/24/00

Ian C. McLeod Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

 $\label{lem:main} \textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:} \\ \textbf{Commissioner of Patents \& Trademarks, Box Assignments}$

Date